



Environmental Information Regulations

The UK Rodent Eradication Best Practice Toolkit

For a Link to the FOI/EIR page visit: <http://jncc.defra.gov.uk/default.aspx?page=6077>

For further information about the Joint Nature Conservation Committee visit:

<http://jncc.defra.gov.uk/>

Number of EIR 201831

Request

JNCC is listed as one of the organisations that compiled, and contributed to, The UK Rodent Eradication Best Practice Toolkit.

Does JNCC endorse the UK Rodent Eradication Best Practice Toolkit? (I showed the toolkit's executive summary to two colleagues and they agreed that the perception was one of endorsement by those listed.)

Does JNCC have concern over any detail in the final published toolkit?

Reply

Thank you for your letter dated the 5th December 2018, received Friday 7th December, regarding JNCC's endorsement of the UK Rodent Eradication Best Practice Toolkit.

We have dealt with this under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 and have answered your questions in order.

Does JNCC endorse the UK Rodent Eradication Best Practice Toolkit?

Yes, these are best practice guidelines developed by a number of advisory bodies with relevant expertise and, as such, we endorse their use.

Does JNCC have concern over any detail in the final published toolkit?

No, JNCC does not have any concerns.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter. If you require any further detail, please do not hesitate to contact us.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint please contact Kirsty Meadows (kirsty.meadows@jncc.gov.uk).

If you are still not satisfied following this, you can make an appeal to the Information Commissioner who is the statutory regulator. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Telephone: 08456 30 60 60
01625 54 57 45
www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely,



Communications and Corporate Governance Officer

BSc (Hons)
JNCC, Monkstone House, City Road, Peterborough, PE1 1JY
Tel: 01733 866801, Direct Dial: 01733 866844
Email: john.hensonwebb@jncc.gov.uk



<http://jncc.defra.gov.uk>



25 years delivering innovative solutions to realise the value of nature.